Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, beginning on December 31, 
2027, either party may terminate this Agreement at any time upon written notice 
given by the terminating party (for any reason, including the convenience of the 
terminating party) to the non-terminating party at least three-hundred and sixty-five 
(365) days prior to the effective date of the termination of this Agreement specified 
by the terminating party. 

6.3. Effect of Termination. 
6.3.1. The City agrees that any termination as of the effective date of termination above 

shall not relieve City of its obligation to pay Ever-Green all approved Services